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donderdag   20:00 Lanes 1 - 10BV Westland
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 9 Team Zwirs 66,7 393 196 3 66,7 393 196 59 75474 83378
2 5 De Kok 64,3 379 210 2 64,3 379 210 53 75105 85481
3 1 Garage Gieroo 63,2 372½ 216½ 3 63,2 372½ 216½ 53½ 71151 82488
4 4 Van Gaalen Trans 59,6 351 238 3 59,6 351 238 53½ 68461 81619
5 2 Lie Tandartsprak 55,0 324 265 2 55,0 324 265 44½ 72483 84030
6 3 Huizer /JVR 52,8 311 278 3 52,8 311 278 40½ 68639 81187
7 7 Watch Out Tobber 45,3 267 322 3 45,3 267 322 43 65439 79854
8 6 Team X 40,7 239½ 349½ 3 40,7 239½ 349½ 29½ 62896 79703
9 10 Pinbusters 39,7 234 355 3 39,7 234 355 36 59694 78921

10 8 RIV Vastgoed 38,0 224 365 3 38,0 224 365 30 62574 79332
11 11 HoHo 27,2 160 429 3 27,2 160 429 22½ 55912 77884
12 12 BYE 0 589 31 0 589 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 HoHo 934 908 993 2835 5 <---> Team Zwirs 1060 1022 948 3030 17
3-4 Garage Gieroo 957 991 960 2908 14 <---> RIV Vastgoed 975 955 932 2862 7
5-6 Lie Tandartsprak 973 939 852 2764 4 <---> Watch Out Tobber 954 944 992 2890 13
7-8 Huizer /JVR 929 982 965 2876 6 <---> Team X 955 1054 995 3004 18
9-10 Van Gaalen Trans 1008 872 961 2841 6 <---> De Kok 1029 1006 957 2992 15
1-2 Pinbusters 0 0 0 0 0 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
Shift 1

Thursday 8:00 pm
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today   6-  4   7-  3   8-  2   9-  1  10- 11
Next Week   3-  1   4- 11   5- 10   6-  9   7-  8

Shift 2
Friday 11:00 pm

1-2
Today   5- 12

Next Week   2- 12
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
980 Team Zwirs 2790 Team Zwirs 1060 Team Zwirs 3030 Team Zwirs
923 De Kok 2674 De Kok 1054 Team X 3004 Team X
872 Team X 2461 Garage Gieroo 1029 De Kok 2992 De Kok
857 Lie Tandartsprak 2458 Team X 1008 Van Gaalen Trans 2908 Garage Gieroo
852 Van Gaalen Trans 2416 Lie Tandartsprak 993 HoHo 2890 Watch Out Tobber
842 Garage Gieroo 2405 Huizer /JVR 992 Watch Out Tobber 2876 Huizer /JVR
825 Huizer /JVR 2373 Van Gaalen Trans 991 Garage Gieroo 2862 RIV Vastgoed
808 Watch Out Tobber 2338 Watch Out Tobber 982 Huizer /JVR 2841 Van Gaalen Trans
769 RIV Vastgoed 2244 RIV Vastgoed 975 RIV Vastgoed 2835 HoHo
724 HoHo 2028 HoHo 973 Lie Tandartsprak 2764 Lie Tandartsprak

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 290 Tim Kraus 731 Tim Kraus 290 Tim Kraus 731 Tim Kraus

256 Ed van 't Wout 705 Ed van 't Wout 256 Ed van 't Wout 705 Ed van 't Wout
249 Dirk Kool 638 Rene Burger 254 Dirk Kool 671 Michel Prins

Women 183 Leonie van Schaijk-Voo 497 Sandra Vis 230 Leonie van Schaijk-Voo 631 Prissilla Prins
182 Anneke van Dam 496 Anneke van Dam 220 Kelly Winters 619 Leonie van Schaijk-Voo
177 Sonja Heskes 478 Leonie van Schaijk-Voo 217 Jeannette Overgaag-Sc 615 Renate van Wingerden

217 Jose Timmermans

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1077 Team Zwirs 3130 Team Zwirs 1135 De Kok 3311 Team Zwirs
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1048 De Kok 3001 De Kok 1130 Team Zwirs 3262 De Kok

992 Garage Gieroo 2747 Garage Gieroo 1129 Van Gaalen Trans 3137 Garage Gieroo
978 Van Gaalen Trans 2672 Van Gaalen Trans 1106 Garage Gieroo 3093 Lie Tandartsprak
962 Lie Tandartsprak 2667 Lie Tandartsprak 1093 Watch Out Tobber 3087 Huizer /JVR

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Nelson Lie 749 Gerard Verbraeken 300 Nelson Lie 749 Gerard Verbraeken

290 Ed van 't Wout 735 Ed van 't Wout 290 Ed van 't Wout 735 Ed van 't Wout
279 Mitchell de Gier 712 Nelson Lie 288 Mitchell de Gier 733 Mike de Wit
278 Gerard Verbraeken 709 Rene Burger 285 Hans van Zanten 721 Mitchell de Gier
277 Hans van Zanten 702 Patrick Burger 282 Peter Verbraeken 712 Nelson Lie

282 Jean-Pierre Gordijn 712 Hans van Zanten

Women 257 Anneke van Dam 632 Anneke van Dam 281 Anneke van Dam 704 Anneke van Dam
231 Sonja Heskes 571 Sonja Heskes 260 Sonja Heskes 672 Miriam Hanemaaijer
221 Sandra Vis 566 Sandra Vis 257 Jacqueline Raadsveld-d 660 Leonie van Schaijk-Voo
213 Jacqueline Raadsveld-d 548 Marjolein Dijkhuizen-Ov 251 Sandra Vis 658 Sonja Heskes
202 Marjolein Dijkhuizen-Ov 531 Miriam Hanemaaijer 249 Kelly Winters 656 Sandra Vis

656 Marjolein Dijkhuizen-Ov

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Garage Gieroo

121 R Sjors Kouwenhoven 155 36 9314 60 514 450 160 142 128 430 538
118 R Petra van Roon 137 50 8253 60 441 377 0 0
156 L Mitchell de Gier 186 11 15081 81 627 542 169 172 206 547 580
162 R Hans van Muijen 144 44 8674 60 461 397 118 160 115 393 525

56 R Ed van 't Wout 214 0 18046 84 659 571 235 256 214 705 705
132 R Eric de Gier 157 34 6601 42 509 463 0 0

29 Randy de Leeuw 127 58 1913 15 391 372 126 112 148 386 560
125 R Ben de Jong 181 15 3802 21 566 541 0 0

2 - Lie Tandartsprak
180 L Mike de Wit 178 17 14442 81 594 509 170 159 191 520 571

14 R Dion van Gaalen 152 38 8676 57 504 443 0 0
168 L Jean-Pierre Gordijn 169 24 12699 75 561 482 175 169 131 475 547
147 R Alex van der Knaap 128 57 9615 75 447 368 128 159 109 396 567

84 R Dennis van der Eik 175 20 6833 39 559 516 148 163 135 446 500
24 R Nelson Lie 199 0 13167 66 633 563 236 173 170 579 579

110 R Hans Vissers 169 24 5607 33 513 476 0 0
3 - Huizer /JVR

130 R Mart Overgaag 146 43 10997 75 469 390 144 144 100 388 514
164 R Jos van Rooijen 152 38 6398 42 487 441 145 180 148 473 590

92 R Natalie Nadorp-Overgaag 155 36 7464 48 492 440 147 166 164 477 585
107 R Fer de Wit 156 35 11269 72 506 430 145 174 147 466 571

41 R Dirk Kool 193 5 16251 84 627 539 191 161 249 601 616
90 R Jan Huizer 157 34 7094 45 490 441 0 0

149 R Jan Nadorp 167 26 8566 51 506 451 0 0
4 - Van Gaalen Trans

80 R Jurjen Gietema 124 60 10119 81 381 296 134 107 128 369 549
86 R Leon Zwinkels 160 32 8677 54 500 442 169 127 169 465 558
82 R Rene van Gaalen 162 30 10242 63 516 449 158 155 140 453 540
81 R Arco van Gaalen 203 0 14627 72 673 597 213 134 176 523 523
85 R Michel Prins 156 35 10809 69 495 422 178 193 192 563 671
88 R Ruud Barendse 166 27 1499 9 505 492 0 0
87 R Roy Boutkan bk160 32 925 6 470 460 0 0
35 R Paul van der Ven 191 7 5173 27 587 556 0 0
59 Peter Janssen 143 45 2157 15 435 416 0 0
33 R Scott van Gaalen bk138 49 0 0 0 0

153 R Arie Stoel 191 7 13762 72 638 562 191 193 202 586 610
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

5 - De Kok
13 R Rene Burger 204 0 17819 87 631 540 199 236 203 638 638
34 R Lucia van Adrichem 124 60 8110 65 390 321 125 143 120 388 568
43 Rick Melein 163 29 5879 36 517 477 178 161 140 479 566
62 R Marcel Boeters 152 38 12196 80 503 419 172 141 166 479 593
22 R Patrick Burger 209 0 16739 80 691 607 236 187 160 583 583

131 L Peter de Kok 151 39 9073 60 503 439 0 0
78 R Kees de Kok 125 60 1126 9 386 373 0 0

6 - Team X
54 R Tonnie van Tuijl-Kuipe 131 55 8699 66 409 339 0 0
61 R Prissilla Prins 124 60 8612 69 388 315 140 153 155 448 631

1 R Bryan Gietema 166 27 11683 70 508 434 147 164 147 458 536
73 R Sandra Vis 163 29 11445 70 527 453 173 154 170 497 584

154 R Jose Timmermans 147 42 9004 61 468 403 151 175 142 468 594
137 R Robin Zwinkels 170 24 10749 63 537 470 162 226 199 587 659

23 R Erwin Wiedman 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jan Zwirs 106 64 955 9 329 316 0 0
74 R Fred Prins bk148 41 0 0 0 0

116 R Johan Vis bk175 20 972 6 495 485 0 0
7 - Watch Out Tobber

119 R Peter Verbraeken 186 11 15130 81 578 493 171 212 152 535 565
123 L Jeannette Overgaag-Schilp 136 51 10661 78 436 354 141 166 141 448 601
120 R Marjolein Dijkhuizen-Over 153 37 11510 75 502 423 0 0

79 R Wim Middendorp 165 28 10930 66 524 454 185 164 202 551 635
21 R Hannie Verbraeken 136 51 7391 54 418 360 154 124 146 424 577

9 R Koen Verbraeken 144 44 6919 48 476 424 119 94 167 380 512
42 Ferry Melein 165 28 2484 15 504 485 0 0

148 R Aja van der Nol bk126 59 0 0 0 0
55 R Piet Aarts bk179 16 501 3 507 500 0 0

8 - RIV Vastgoed
52 R Kelly Winters 139 48 10909 78 431 349 172 147 138 457 601
49 R Peter Smit 143 45 12050 84 478 390 157 147 115 419 554
48 R Marian Smit 144 44 12151 84 464 376 141 148 159 448 580

126 R Marion Verbraeken - St bk153 37 402 3 408 401 0 0
50 R Jan Teekens 140 48 10533 75 465 386 144 148 132 424 568
58 R Anneke van Dam 173 21 14587 84 551 463 155 159 182 496 559
53 R Kees van Dam 162 30 10754 66 493 423 0 0

9 - Team Zwirs
10 Roland van Domburg 170 24 4096 24 521 493 179 147 160 486 555
20 R Tim Kraus 211 0 10783 51 665 610 290 219 222 731 731

172 R Sonja Heskes 164 28 12146 74 559 481 139 177 156 472 556
60 R Hans van Zanten 191 7 14908 78 644 562 0 0
36 R Gerard Verbraeken 210 0 16398 78 693 611 194 238 190 622 622
26 Mike Zwirs 132 54 6245 47 405 354 0 0
31 R Remco Kleiwegt 135 52 1491 11 413 398 0 0
12 Raymond Zwirs 145 44 1313 9 439 426 0 0

10 - Pinbusters
152 R Erik Vroon bk164 28 961 6 488 478 0 0

63 R Peter Blom 127 58 9927 78 441 359 0 0
113 R Eveline de Jong-Meyer 117 64 7416 63 372 305 0 0

91 R Jacqueline Raadsveld-de Jo 145 44 9629 66 445 375 0 0
77 R Nico Olsthoorn 175 20 11603 66 541 471 0 0

3 R Donny Blom 125 60 9826 78 380 298 0 0
124 R Simon Ros 166 27 6512 39 502 459 0 0
114 R Aad de Jong bk136 51 0 0 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

11 - HoHo
171 R Miriam Hanemaaijer 140 48 10951 78 470 388 155 94 167 416 560

45 R Renate van Wingerden 137 50 9512 69 424 351 154 166 145 465 615
4 R Melanie Jongmans 106 64 7049 66 334 264 119 130 99 348 540

44 R Sandra Valk-Volkering 125 60 7876 63 440 373 93 98 130 321 501
174 R Leonie van Schaijk-Voo 141 47 10221 72 429 353 144 151 183 478 619

38 L Joke van Holsteyn-Be 125 60 4909 39 383 340 0 0
40 R Renate de Gier bk111 64 0 0 0 0

12 - BYE
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Ed van 't Wout 18046 84 214 290 735 235 256 214 705
Tim Kraus 10783 51 211 290 731 290 219 222 731
Gerard Verbraeken 16398 78 210 278 749 194 238 190 622
Patrick Burger 16739 80 209 255 702 236 187 160 583
Rene Burger 17819 87 204 258 709 199 236 203 638
Arco van Gaalen 14627 72 203 257 689 213 134 176 523
Nelson Lie 13167 66 199 300 712 236 173 170 579
Dirk Kool 16251 84 193 249 680 191 161 249 601
Paul van der Ven 5173 27 191 256 625 0
Arie Stoel 13762 72 191 248 653 191 193 202 586
Hans van Zanten 14908 78 191 277 678 0
Peter Verbraeken 15130 81 186 267 668 171 212 152 535
Mitchell de Gier 15081 81 186 279 661 169 172 206 547
Ben de Jong 3802 21 181 242 611 0
Mike de Wit 14442 81 178 241 673 170 159 191 520
Nico Olsthoorn 11603 66 175 234 623 0
Dennis van der Eik 6833 39 175 221 625 148 163 135 446
Roland van Domburg 4096 24 170 207 552 179 147 160 486
Robin Zwinkels 10749 63 170 226 587 162 226 199 587
Hans Vissers 5607 33 169 255 552 0
Jean-Pierre Gordijn 12699 75 169 254 579 175 169 131 475
Jan Nadorp 8566 51 167 229 554 0
Piet Aarts 501 3 bk179 171 501 0
Simon Ros 6512 39 166 243 592 0
Bryan Gietema 11683 70 166 227 598 147 164 147 458
Ruud Barendse 1499 9 166 186 515 0
Wim Middendorp 10930 66 165 221 576 185 164 202 551
Ferry Melein 2484 15 165 196 524 0
Rick Melein 5879 36 163 211 560 178 161 140 479
Kees van Dam 10754 66 162 223 563 0
Rene van Gaalen 10242 63 162 203 535 158 155 140 453
Johan Vis 972 6 bk175 172 488 0
Leon Zwinkels 8677 54 160 197 545 169 127 169 465
Erik Vroon 961 6 bk164 183 519 0
Jan Huizer 7094 45 157 210 523 0
Eric de Gier 6601 42 157 224 559 0
Michel Prins 10809 69 156 223 563 178 193 192 563
Fer de Wit 11269 72 156 236 546 145 174 147 466
Sjors Kouwenhoven 9314 60 155 223 528 160 142 128 430
Roy Boutkan 925 6 bk160 173 480 0
Marcel Boeters 12196 80 152 213 564 172 141 166 479
Jos van Rooijen 6398 42 152 184 500 145 180 148 473
Dion van Gaalen 8676 57 152 226 586 0
Peter de Kok 9073 60 151 215 591 0
Mart Overgaag 10997 75 146 202 496 144 144 100 388
Raymond Zwirs 1313 9 145 175 453 0
Hans van Muijen 8674 60 144 192 497 118 160 115 393
Koen Verbraeken 6919 48 144 190 503 119 94 167 380
Peter Janssen 2157 15 143 214 562 0
Peter Smit 12050 84 143 183 522 157 147 115 419
Jan Teekens 10533 75 140 199 504 144 148 132 424
Remco Kleiwegt 1491 11 135 192 462 0
Mike Zwirs 6245 47 132 178 490 0
Alex van der Knaap 9615 75 128 198 473 128 159 109 396
Randy de Leeuw 1913 15 127 154 400 126 112 148 386
Peter Blom 9927 78 127 185 470 0
Donny Blom 9826 78 125 174 460 0
Kees de Kok 1126 9 125 156 381 0
Jurjen Gietema 10119 81 124 176 442 134 107 128 369
Jan Zwirs 955 9 106 127 329 0
Erwin Wiedman 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott van Gaalen 0 0 bk138 0 0 0
Fred Prins 0 0 bk148 0 0 0
Aad de Jong 0 0 bk136 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Anneke van Dam 14587 84 173 257 632 155 159 182 496
Sonja Heskes 12146 74 164 231 571 139 177 156 472
Sandra Vis 11445 70 163 221 566 173 154 170 497
Natalie Nadorp-Overgaag 7464 48 155 202 503 147 166 164 477
Marjolein Dijkhuizen-Over 11510 75 153 202 548 0
Jose Timmermans 9004 61 147 195 505 151 175 142 468
Jacqueline Raadsveld-de Jo 9629 66 145 213 521 0
Marian Smit 12151 84 144 193 482 141 148 159 448
Leonie van Schaijk-Voo 10221 72 141 183 504 144 151 183 478
Miriam Hanemaaijer 10951 78 140 190 531 155 94 167 416
Kelly Winters 10909 78 139 200 480 172 147 138 457
Renate van Wingerden 9512 69 137 184 477 154 166 145 465
Petra van Roon 8253 60 137 176 486 0
Hannie Verbraeken 7391 54 136 195 492 154 124 146 424
Jeannette Overgaag-Schilp 10661 78 136 186 473 141 166 141 448
Marion Verbraeken - St 402 3 bk153 142 402 0
Tonnie van Tuijl-Kuipe 8699 66 131 173 460 0
Joke van Holsteyn-Be 4909 39 125 158 433 0
Sandra Valk-Volkering 7876 63 125 173 452 93 98 130 321
Prissilla Prins 8612 69 124 180 448 140 153 155 448
Lucia van Adrichem 8110 65 124 175 436 125 143 120 388
Eveline de Jong-Meyer 7416 63 117 161 432 0
Melanie Jongmans 7049 66 106 154 366 119 130 99 348
Renate de Gier 0 0 bk111 0 0 0
Aja van der Nol 0 0 bk126 0 0 0
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